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There is a very fine hymn, named Abide with me. The hymn singer is asking God to 
stay with, to be present to him or her. We do not use the word abide in ordinary 
speech, but in the Gospel of St. John, Jesus used this word thirty times. Jesus speaking 
of abiding with His Heavenly Father, He speaks of abiding with His disciples, and He 
invites His disciples to abide with Him. 

In John 14:18 Jesus tells His disciples that He will not leave them orphans. In John 14:3 
the Greek word used in the original, implies an active, ongoing, protective presence. 
This presence is clearly expressed in the ancient Irish hymn, “Christ beside me, Christ 
before me, Christ behind me, King of my heart. Christ be within me, Christ be below 
me, Christ be above me, never to part.”

Today, we ask to be ever more grateful for Christi’s Real Presence in the Holy Eucharist. 
We ask that He strengthen our faith in Him, our hope in Him, and our charity. We 
ask that He really and truly abide with us. 

Holy Mass can be gifted and reserved 
inside of the Visitor Office. 

MASS INTENTIONS

Sunday, June 2 
09:00	 Coehho Family † 
10:30	 Correia Family † 
12:00	 Yasmin & Esmele 
15:00	 MSA & Benefactors 
19:30	 Heather Roberts †

Monday, June 3 
10:30	 Nicole Dupuis 
12:00	 Stong Family 
15:00	 Elias Leitao †

Tuesday, June 4 
10:30	 Edward, Jack & Mary Wong † 
12:00	 Laurenso Thuan Nguyen † 
15:00	 MSA & Benefactors

Wednesday, June 5 
10:30	 Edward James Simmons † 
12:00	 Jeramiah Reynolds 
15:00	 MSA & Benefactors

Thursday, June 6 
10:30	 Eleanor Marta Nobrega † 
12:00	 William Harrington 
15:00	 MSA & Benefactors

Friday, June 7 
10:30	 Alan Fraser † 
12:00	 Keith & Irene Harrington † 
15:00	 MSA & Benefactors

Saturday, June 8 
09:00	 Carly & Jordan 
10:30	 MSA & Benefactors 
12:00	 Jonathan Kehoe † 
15:00	 Laurenso Thuan Nguyen † 
19:30	 Gladys D’Souza †

Visit past issues of the Shrine Bulletin: www.martyrs-shrine.com/shrine-bulletin-archives



Free Admission Days

Regular Admission

Youth (0-18 yrs), Indigenous (Status Card), Veterans (Veteran’s

Service Card), Ontario Teachers (Ontario Teacher’s College Card) 

2024 Season’s Pass (5 people entry - pass holder + up to 4 guests)

$10

Free

$75

ADMISSION RATES

Veterans

www.martyrs-shrine.com

@martyrsshrine

SEASON 2024 | EVENT CALENDAR

MARCH
29 Good Friday (Outdoor Stations of the Cross)

MAY
4

12

12

27

Opening Day Celebrations

Mother’s Day Celebrations

World Youth Day Reunion Mass

St. Michael’s Boys Choir School Mass

JUNE
2

2

12

16

21

Friendship Gardens Blessing

Corpus Christi Procession

Spring Gala Night (held in Toronto)

Father’s Day Celebrations

Indigenous People’s Day

JULY
1

27

31

Canada Day

Shrine Family Day

Feast of St. Ignatius Loyola

AUGUST
2

12

Joseph Chiwatenwha Day (Prayer Walk)

Memorial Mass at Caragouha

SEPTEMBER
15

21

28

29

40th Anniversary of the visit of Pope John Paul II

Fall Gala Night (held in Midland)

Feast of the Canadian Martyrs (Shrine Observance)

Healing Mass & Anointing of the Sick

OCTOBER
2

14

Healing Mass & Anointing of the Sick

Closing Day

SPECIAL EVENTS

JUNE
1-2

8

8-9

9

14

15

16

22

29

Czech

Vietnamese

Slovak

Blessed Trinity

Archdiocese of Toronto

First Nations

Belarusian

Ukrainian

Korean

PILGRIMAGES

JULY
6

7

13

14

20

21

28

Syro Malabar & Konkan

Holy Crucifixion

Chinese & India-Pakistan

Sri Lankan

Tamil

Croatian

St. James Kayts

AUGUST
3

9-11

10

17

Filipino

Polish

Guelph

Hispanic, Irish, Goan, St. Josephine Bakhita (African)

SEPTEMBER
1

7

8

28

Albanian

Hungarian & Slovenian

Dolorasa (Our Lady of Sorrows) & Rosary Sunday

University Students

NOVEMBER
10


